INCARNATION PARISH SCHOOL | 2025 - 2026 SCHOOL YEAR

TUITION, REGISTRATION, FEES & FUNDRAISERS for TK-8th Grade*

Annual Tuition	Registration Fees (non-refundable)	Mandatory Fundraising Participation and Fees (non-refundable)	Family Participation Hours
Paying Monthly through FACTS Tuition Management	NEW APPLICANTS: Registration Fee: \$150.00 per family	These Mandatory Fundraising Participation fees will be added to the monthly FACTS billing (unless paid in full by August 1st or otherwise arranged with the main office).	40 hours total per year per family.
Co. (FACTS charges a \$55 fee for this)	Student Fees: \$300.00 per student (Secures a place in the class) RE-REGISTRATION	(1) <u>Jog-A-Thon, \$150 per child</u> Tax deductible donation. <u>OR</u> Families wishing to defray the mandatory donation may do so by soliciting one (1) business sponsorship @ \$250.00 per child.	Optional payment: Families may choose to pay \$1000 (40 hours at rate of \$25 per hour) monthly through FACTS.
You may elect to make payments on a ten or eleven month	(current families) Re-Registration Fees: \$400.00 secures a place in the class.	(2) Annual Auction Dinner, \$180 Per Family, Mandatory donation pays admission for 2 people, (additional tickets may be purchased for \$90 each if needed)	A family may also opt to pay a discounted early bird rate of \$750.00 by November 15, 2025.
basis. Paying Once	(amount includes \$100 "early bird" re-registration per family & \$300 student fee for 1 child)	(3) Auction Raffle tickets, \$100 Each family is responsible for selling or paying for \$100 in raffle tickets	Uncompleted Hours: \$25.00 per hour will be charged for
Annually to be paid directly to the school.	due: March 4, 2025 (<i>Re-registration</i> fee increases to \$150 if paid after due date)	(4) \$250 worth of Participation in the SCRIP Program Mandatory donation: \$250.00 per family to support the SCRIP program.	each hour not completed by May 1 , 2026 .
(a 3% discount for full payment of tuition will be given if paid on or before August 1, 2025 .	Student fee for additional siblings is \$300.00 per child and is due by May 1, 2025.	Optional: A family may choose to participate in the SCRIP program by registering with eScrip, Prestopay, and/or by placing SCRIP orders through the Home Messenger or buying SCRIP at school.	
After this date, no discount will be applied. FACTS will still charge a \$25 fee for incidental billing)	FACTS- \$55 per year for monthly collection services (\$25 FACTS fee for Incidental Billing)	Refunds: Families that meet their SCRIP rebate requirement of \$250 through participation in the program will be refunded their original \$250 donation after May 30, 2025. Any profit over \$250 will be split between the school and family.	PARISH SCHOOL

		Number of Children		
Annual Tuition	1	2	3	4
Participating Parishioner Rate (see criteria below**)	\$7,250	\$12,050	\$16,250	\$20,500
Standard Rate	\$8,775	\$14,035	\$18,635	\$22,845

After School Program Monthly Fees: \$235 (for 1 child), \$305 (for 2 children), \$375 (for 3 or more children).

*Preschool Tuition is different and depends on registered days/times. Please contact the preschool or visit https://incaschool.org/ourpages/preschool/ for current preschool rates.

**Criteria for Participating Parishioners

For the purposes of receiving the PARISHIONER tuition rate, a family must meet the following criteria:

(1) be registered parishioners of Incarnation Catholic Church; (2) participate regularly in parish life including regular Sunday Mass attendance; (3) make a MINIMUM contribution to the parish of \$750 from January 1-December 31, 2024.

A copy of the year-end contribution statement from the Church must be attached to your application in order to verify your contribution.